



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1997/2024**
POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOORPetitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for the
State with SI Seema, P.S.: Dwarka.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
12.08.2024

It is observed that respondents Nos. 6 to 8 have not yet been served in the matter.

Accordingly, upon the petitioner taking fresh steps, let notice be sent to respondents Nos. 6 to 8 by all permissible modes, returnable for the next date.

Let reply be filed within 03 weeks of service; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 02 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Status report has been filed on behalf of the State.

Re-notify on 21st October 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 12, 2024
ds