



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1997/2024**

**POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. R. D. Rana, Advocate**

versus

**STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for the  
State with SI Bahadur Singh, PS:  
Dwarka South  
Mr. Chirag Verma, Mr. Vishal  
Chaudhary and Mr. Ankit Kumar,  
Advocates for R-6 to R-8**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

**%**

**14.01.2025**

List on 30.04.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JANUARY 14, 2025/rhc**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*